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A Legacy of 38 Years

ANNUAL PLANNER, SESSION: 2025-26

Date Day CLASS Activity / Celebration / Holidays
17-03-25 Monday X New Session Begins 2025-26
19-03-25 Wednesday All Holiday - Rang Panchami
26-03-25 Wednesday Nur-VIII Final PTM
30-03-25 Sunday All Holiday - Gudi Padwa
31-03-25 Monday All Holiday - Id-ul-fitr
01-04-25 Tuesday IV - IX New Session Begins 2025-26
02-04-25 Wednesday Nursery - III [New Session Begins 2025-26
06-04-25 Sunday All Holiday - Ram Navami
09-04-25 Wednesday I11-V Drawing Competition
09-04-25 Wednesday VI-X JAM (Just A Minute) English Extempore Competition
10-04-25 Thursday All Holiday - Mahavir Jayanti
12-04-25 Saturday All DEAR DAY
14-04-25 Monday All Holiday - Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
16-04-25 Wednesday VI-X English Creative Expression Competition
18-04-25 Friday All Holiday - Good Friday
19-04-25 Saturday Nur-II Bag Free Horizons (Bagless Day)
23-04-25 Wednesday II1-X Shades of English (English Day Celebration)
23-04-25 Wednesday I-X Soft Board Competition (EARTH DAY)
23-04-25 Wednesday - X Interhogs_e Badminton Competition and Interhouse Roll Ball
Competition
26-04-25 Saturday All PTM -1
30-04-25 Wednesday II1-X Summer Splash (Class wise Activity)
30-04-25 Wednesday Nur-1I Beat the Heat (Activity)
01-05-25 Thursday All Summer Vacation begins for Students and Teachers
10-06-25 Tuesday X and Teachers |School Reopens After Summer Vacations
14-06-25 Saturday All Holiday - Second Saturday
16-06-25 Monday IV to IX School Reopens After Summer Vacations
18-06-25 Wednesday Nursery to III |School Reopens After Summer Vacations
21-06-25 Saturday III- IX Balance and Flex (Interhouse Yoga Competition)
25-06-25 Wednesday V-IX Rhetoric Rumble (English Debate Competition)
01-07-25 Tuesday All Foundation Day / Investiture Ceremony
02-07-25 Wednesday III-V Pens and Perspectives (English Creative Writing Competition)
02-07-25 Wednesday Nur-II IHYURT (Hindi Poem Recitation Competition)
06-07-25 Sunday All Holiday - Moharram
07-07-25 to 11-07-25 |Monday to Friday IX-X Multiple Assessment and Subject Enrichment
09-07-25 Wednesday VI-X Mathletics (Maths Quiz)
12-07-25 Saturday All Holiday - Second Saturday
14-07-25 to Monday to .
19-07-25 Saturday VI-VIII Unit Test I
14-07-25 to 19-07-25 Monday to Saturday IX-X PA 1
19-07-25 Saturday Nur-1I Bag- Free Bliss (Bagless Day)
23-07-25 Wednesday VI-IX Tech Innovation Competition( App making competition)
23-07-25 Wednesday III-V Iol_algieidil (Activity)
26-07-25 Saturday All Spectrum
30-07-25 Wednesday IV- IX Inter House Judo Competition
30-07-25 Wednesday Nur- KGII Rainbow Rhythms (Monsoon Activity)
30-07-25 Wednesday I-II Green Guardians (Plantation Drive)
02-08-25 Saturday All PTM - 1II
06-08-25 Wednesday VI-IX A - foal 9diG UickiRTe
06-08-25 Wednesday Nur- II Rhythm and Rhymes (English Poem Recitation Competition)
09-08-25 Saturday All Holiday - Rakshabandhan / Second Saturday
13-08-25 Wednesday III- IX Interhouse Table Tennis Competition
14-08-25 Thursday VI-IX Ipd SAld I
14-08-25 Thursday Nur- KG II Janmashtami Celebration
14-08-25 Thursday I-1I Independence Day Celebration
15-08-25 Friday Nur-ITI Holiday - Independence Day
15-08-25 Friday V-V Patriotic Song Competition
15-08-25 Friday IvV-X Independence Day Celebration
16-08-25 Saturday All Holiday - Janmashtami Pty [P
20-08-25 Wednesday II-V Impromptu Icons (English Extempore Activity) ; -t
23-08-25 Saturday Nur-II Wiggle And Wonder (Bagless Day) 4
27-08-25 Wednesday All Holiday - Ganesh Chaturthi \
03-09-25 Wednesday 111 Lettering Legends (Handwriting Competition) \¢
03-09-25 Wednesday V-V Robotics Competition \
Multiple Assessment and Subject Enrichment
03-09-25 Wednesday IX-X (03, 04, 08, 09 and 10-09-25) )
04-09-25 Thursday All Teacher's Day Celebration A\ X2
05-09-25 Friday All Holiday - Milad-Un- Nabi [N
06-09-25 Saturday All Holiday - Anant Chaturdashi ~
08-09-25 to 18-09-25 |Monday to Thursday VI-VIII Term1I
08-09-25 to 18-09-25 Monday to Thursday IX-X PA II
10-09-25 Wednesday III-IX Interhouse Swimming, Interhouse Football Competition
10-09-25 Wednesday Nur-KG II Colouring Competition
10-09-25 Wednesday I-11 Spell Bee Competition —
12-09-25 Friday I-V Teal 7Ikd feaq £ %
12-09-25 Friday 11 Grand Parents Day ( sy Paa . 4
13-09-25 Saturday All Holiday - Second Saturday 1 Y U,}
20-09-25 Saturday Nur-IT Discover Without Bags (Bagless Day) A
24-09-25 Wednesday I1I-V Making My Own Ganesha (Activity) ALy
26-09-25 & 27-09-25 Friday & Saturday IV-X Inter School Swimming Competition 110 eonrinhi
29-09-25 Monday Nur- KGIT Dussehra Celebration B R AN AN
30-09-25 to 02-10-25 |Tuesday to Thursday All Dussehra Vacation ARRA HOPAI
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04-10-25 Saturday All PTM - III
08-10-25 Wednesday III-1X Interhouse Cricket Competition
08-10-25 Wednesday VI-IX Inter House Song Competition
08-10-25 Wednesday Nursery Object Talk
11-10-25 Saturday All Holiday - Second Saturday
13-10-25 & 14-10-25 Monday & Tuesday Inter School Rollball Competition (U-17)
15-10-25 Wednesday I-11 Spin A Yarn
15-10-25 Wednesday -V Be a Reporter
15-10-25 Wednesday VI-IX Mock Parliament
17-10-25 Friday Nur-1I <ldigd (Diwali Celebration)
18-10-25 to 23-10-25 |Saturday to Thursday All Diwali break
29-10-25 Wednesday III-1X Inter House Skating Competition
29-10-25 Wednesday I11-V Poster Making Activity
05-11-25 Wednesday All Holiday - Guru Nanak Jayanti
08-11-25 Saturday I-IX Annual Function
14-11-25 Friday All Children's Day Celebration
15-11-25 Saturday All Holiday - Birsa Munda Jayanti (Working Day for Teachers)
19-11-25 Wednesday III-IX Inter House Skating Competition and Long Jump Competition
26-11-25 Wednesday 111-V Slide Saga (PPT Making Activity)
03-12-25 Wednesday All Holiday - Bhopal Gas Tragedy
06-12-25 to 12-12-25 |[Saturday to Friday VI-VIII Unit Test II
06-12-25to 17-12-25 |Saturday to IX PA III
Wednesday
06-12-25to 17-12-25 | Saturday to X Pre-Board I
Wednesday
12-12-25 Friday Nur- KGIT Annual Function
10-12-25 Wednesday KG I el da-H
10-12-25 Wednesday I-1I Imagine And Draw
10-12-25 Wednesday 1II-V Spellathon Competition
13-12-25 Saturday All Holiday - Second Saturday
17-12-25 Wednesday I11-vV Collage Making Activity
17-12-25 Wednesday III- X Inter House Basketball Competition & Track and Field Event
17-12-25 Wednesday KG II Story Telling Competition
20-12-25 Saturday Nur-1II No Bags, Big Ideas (Bagless Day)
22-12-25 Monday I1I- X Math Magix Day
23-12-25 Tuesday X PTM [Pre-Board I]
24-12-25 Wednesday Nursery-IX _ |Annual Sports Day and Christmas Celebration
25-12-25 Thursday All Holiday - Christmas
26-12-25 to 31-12-25 |Friday to Wednesday All Holiday- Winter Break
01-01-26 Thursday All School Reopens After Winter Break
07-01-26 Wednesday VI-VIII SPS Wizard
07-01-26 Wednesday II-X Inter House Kho kho Competition
07-01-26 Wednesday I Ad-O-Mania (Advertisement Competition)
10-01-26 Saturday Nursery to IX |PTM - IV
14-01-26 Wednesday All Holiday - Makar Sankranti
15-01-26 Thursday VI-IX English Skit Competition (Army Day)
15-01-26 to 24-01-26 | Thursday to Saturday X Pre Board II
17-01-26 Saturday Nur-11I Wings Without Bags (Bagless Day)
17-01-26 Saturday KG I Daring Dashers Competition
17-01-26 Saturday KG II Javelin Journey Competition
21-01-26 Wednesday 1 Soccer Squad Competition
21-01-26 Wednesday II Football Fusion Competition
22-01-26 Thursday VI-IX Social Studies Fiesta
24-01-26 Saturday Nur-II Republic Day Celebration
26-01-26 Monday Nur-II1 Holiday-Republic Day
26-01-26 Monday IV-X Republic Day Celebration
26-01-26 Monday V-V Interhouse Patriotic Dance Competition
31-01-26 Saturday Nur-1I The Fluent Hands (Handwriting Competition)
2-02-26 to 7-02-26 Monday to Saturday I-11 Inter Disciplinary Week
11-02-26 Wednesday I-11 Quiz Whiz
12-02-26 Thursday KG I Dribbling Champions Competition
12-02-26 Thursday KG II Helix Jumpers Competition
14-02-26 Saturday All Holiday - Second Saturday
15-02-26 Sunday All Holiday - Maha Shivratri N
16-02-26 to 7-02-26 Monday to Friday IX Final Exam A
18-02-26 Wednesday I Mini Cricket Competition \
21-02-26 Saturday Nur-KG I [Family Forte '\
25-02-26 Wednesday 11 Hurdle Shuttle Relay * [\
28-02-26 Saturday II1-IX The Science Spectacles (National Science Day) ) \\
03-03-26 to 13-03-26 | Tuesday to Friday VI-VIII Term 11 A Vo N\
04-03-26 Wednesday All Holiday - Holi P L
07-03-26 Saturday KG I Graduation Day N/ X
08-03-26 Sunday All Holiday - Rang Panchami
12-03-26 Thursday IX Final PTM
13-03-26 Friday Nur-VIII Last Working Day
16-03-26 Monday X New Session Begins 2026-27 / N
19-03-26 Thursday All Holiday - Gudi Padwa LAY NN
20-03-26 Friday All Holiday - Id-ul-fitr
25-03-26 Wednesday Nur-VIII Final PTM !
26-03-26 Thursday All Holiday - Ram Navami _ ] _
01-04-26 Wednesday IV to IX and XI [New Session Begins 2026-27 » SUMUUL
02-04-26 Thursday Nur-1II1 New Session Begins 2026-27 {1QPAL (M
03-04-26 Friday All Holiday - Good Friday .




